

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).3261/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in CRA No.86/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ASIT KUMAR SENGUPTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kriplani, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the
case, we are inclined to grant bail sought for by the petitioner
on his furnishing bail bond of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac
only) with two solvent sureties for the like amount to the
satisfaction of the Trial Court, since the petitioner has
already undergone five years sentence out of eight years.

The petitioner will report at the Tikrapara Police Station,
District Raipur on every second Saturday of the month between
11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|